
Department of Public Works

City Hall
730 Washington Ave.
Racine, Wl 53403
262.636.9121 - Public Works
262.636.9'1 91 - Engineering

October 7,2009 Legistar ltem: 09-4261

TO:

FROM:

RE:

Alderman Greg Helding, Chairman
Public Works and Services Committee

izr
JohnRooney ,/4C
Assistant Comn¡lssioner of Public Worksi Engineering

Amendment No. 1, contract 30-09 (K9-031), PS-2009 lnformation Technology
Consulting, AECOM, Çonsultant.

City ol Racine, Wisconsin

We are submitting Amendment No. 1 on the above contract in the not-to-exceed amount of
$25,000.00. The amendment includes on-call services for sewer atlas preparation and printing
activities, compilation and upload of Racine County GIS right-of-way line, polygon, annotation
layers to the City's ArcSDE., query ROW layers against INFRA/PAVE pavement layers for
gap/overlap analysis, query of sewer and parcel layers to identify parcels without recorded sewer
easements, GIS coordination and assistance as requested for Cityworks integration, and GIS
assistance as requested for RouteSmart. Funding is available in the following accounts:

Account No. Description Amount

287.989.5310 Sanitary Sewers $15,000.00
989.913.5010 Environmental Remediation $ 5,000.00
989.908.5210 Asphalt Street Paving $ 5,000.00

Total $25,000.00

The original contract was approved in the not-to-exceed amount of $15,000.00 under Resolution
No. 09-1269 of March 3, 2009.

JR:njp

CC: Joy Hansche
File

Richard M. Jones, P.E.
Commissioner of Public Works

Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations

John C. Rooney, P.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Engineering


